
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT TO
 
CONSTRUCT SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS
 

AND 
AMENDMENT TO DRB INFRASTRUCTURE LIST
 

City Project # ~7,-,6,-,4-=8=82==--=__-----=
 

City Engineer's Signature Date \\'J 0, \ \ c) I ~y b I\.(
 

WHEREAS, the City and the Developer entered into an Agreement to Construct Public and/or 
Private Subdivision Improvements ("Original Agreement") on July 27, 2007, which was recorded on 
July 27,2007, in the records ofthe Bernalillo County Clerk as Document No. 2007109286, wherein the 
Developer agreed to satisfactorily construct certain infrastructure improvements on or before the 15th day 
of August 2008; and 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was amended by a First Extension Agreement dated 
October 21, 2008, recorded on October 28, 2008, as Document No. 2008117105 in the records of 
Bernalillo County, New Mexico, extending the construction deadline to July 27,2009; and 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was amended by a Second Extension Agreement dated 
September 15,2009, recorded on September 24,2009, as Document No. 2009107587 in the records of 
Bernalillo County, New Mexico, extending the construction deadline to July 27,2011; and 

WHEREAS, the Developer has requested final plat approval of its plat identified as SUNSET 
VILLA SUBDIVISION; and 

WHEREAS, the Developer is required to financially guarantee the construction ofthe public 
and/or private infrastructure; and 

WHEREAS, the Developer is able to provide the required financial guaranty. 

THEREFORE, the Developer and the City agree to amend the Original Agreement as follows: 

\..
1. Amending Section 5, Financial Guaranty, second paragraph, to read as follows: 

To meet the City's Subdivision Ordinance requirements, the Developer has acquired or is 
able to acquire the following "Financial Guaranty": 

Type ofFinancial Guaranty: Municipal Lien 
Amount: $1,199,831.95 
Name ofFinancial Institution or Surety providing Guaranty: 
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 
Date City first able to call Guaranty (Construction Completion Deadline): July 27,2016 



--------------------

--------------- ----

If Guaranty other than a Bond, last day City is able to call Guaranty is
 
SEPTEMBER 27,2016,.
 
Additional information:
 

2. WHEREAS, the Developer is required to amend the infrastructure listing for
 
public and/or private improvements attached as Exhibit A to the Original Agreement;
 

WHEREAS, the Developerhas submitted to the City and the City has approved 
an amended infrastructure listing. 

NOW THEREFORE, the Deve loper and the City agree to amend the Original Agreement 
as follows: 

1. Amending Section 2, Improvements and Construction Deadline, to replace 
Exhibit A the required infrastructure listing dated 9/27/2006 with a revised and amended 
infrastructure listing attached hereto as Exhibit A-I dated 6/24/2015. 

2. Other Terms Unchanged: Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of 
the Original Agreement will remain unchanged and will continue in full force and effect unless 
there is a conflict between the terms and conditions ofthis Amendment, and the terms and 
conditions of the Original Agreement, in which case the tenus and conditions of the Amendment 
to the Original Agreement will control. 

Developer .: SUI'}'s&'" \t lila I tL-6 CITY OF, ALBUQUERQUE: 

By (signature(kL!.il~.~~~~~__ 
Print Name.:__ I-J>- ___:_-=__ S ab Biazar: C)'t:' E~gineer 
Title: AG ING MEMBER Dated: ~ / S /i ( 
Dated: FGe> l\. 2Dl b 

I 

2of3 



DEVELOPER'S NOTARY
 

STATEOF N"~ MeJC-lco 

COUNTYOF 8~h(lo 

) 
)ss 
) 

.20-ib 
--' [title or 

of 

CITY'S NOTARY 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 
) 

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO ) 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on stb day of f:::ta~ ,20.L¥n 
byShahab Biazar, City Engineer of the City of Albuquerque, a municipal corp ration, on behalf 
of said corporation. 

L~~NotaIy Public _ 
My Commission Expires: 
/0 -/ 7: -lfp 

(Exhibit A-I attached) 

Revised 3/31/2010 

300 



I 

EXHIBIT ·Q)~lOFIGURE 12Current DRC 

INFRASTRUCTURE LIST ~-1-£.( -I'0I ?1-- 1 

\\v~"?--\.­
\)~\ 

EXHIBIT "A"
 

TO SUBOIV1SION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT
 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD (D.R.B.) REQUIRED INFRASTRUCTURE LIST
 

SUNSET VILLA SUBDIVISION 
PROPOSED NAME OF PLAT.- WI ill !f.bA!IIl 

Lots 1,2,3 powell edd, ~unael villa addillon, 1""134 mrg"~Lmap39 
EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION PRIOR TO PLATTING ACTION 

Date Submitted: _ 

Date Site Plan Approved: 9-27-oS _ 

,te Preliminary Plat Approved:__9.27-oS _ 

)ate Preliminary Plat Expires:__9-27-o7 _ 

ORB Application No.:_...,1O",O",3",6C!.1",3 _ 

Following Is a summary of PUBLICIPRIVATE InfraSlnJcture required to be constltlcted or financially guaranteed for Ihe above developmant. This Listing Is no! necessarily a completa listing. During the SIA procless 
and/or In tha revlaw of the construction drewlngs, If the DRC Chair detennlnes that appurtenant Items and/or unforeseen Items have nol baen Included In the Infrastructure IIsllng, the DRC Chell' may Include those 
Items In the IIsling and related financial guarantee. Llkawlse, If the DRC Chair dotennlnes that appurtenant or non·essantlalltams can ba delated from tha listing, those Items may be dalated as well as Iha related 
portions of Iha financial guaranlaes. All sucn revisions raqulre approval by the DRC Chair, tha User Department and agenVowner. If such approvels are obtained, tnese revisions to the listing will ba Incorponeled 
administratively. In eddltion, eny unforeseen Items whl"h arise during construcUon which are ne"essary to complete tne project and which nonnelly are the SUbdlvlde~s 

rolacl acceptanca end close oul b,r the CI~(. 

SIA 
Sequen"e # 

COADRC 
ProJect # 

Size 

I I I 28'wide 

I 

I 

I 1 

I I 

I 112-20'wide 

w/8'median 

I II 28'wide 

I I I I 1126' wide 

I I I I II 28'wide 

I I I I II 26'wlde 

I I I I 1126'wlde 

I I I I 1128'wlde 

I ~I 1128'wlde 

Type of Improvement 

residential paving w/curb 

end gutter.6' sidewalk 

east side' 

residentiel paving w/curb 

and gutter both sides,6' sidewalk 

east side' 
residential paving w/curb 

and gutter,6' sidewalk 

east side' 

resldentiel paving w/curb 

and gutter,4' sidewalk 

both sides' 

residenflal paving w/curb 

end guttel',4' sidewalk 

both sides' 

resldentlel paVing w/curb 

and guttal',4' sldawalk 

both sides· 

resldentlel paving w/curb 

end gutter-,4' sidewalk 

both sides' 

residential peving w/curb 

end gutter,4' sidewalk 

both sides' 
residential paVing w/curb end gutter 

6' sidewalk- weSI side" 

Locallon From To 

PHASE 1 

Twllighl vista 

lane 

Sunset gardens 

road 

183 feet 

soulh 

Twilight vista 

lane 

183 feel 

soul 

233 feet 

souln 

Twilight vista 

lane 

233 feel 

south 

garden way 

garden palch 

lane 

gerdenway end of 

cul·de sac 

gerdenwey whitten trail end of 

cui-de se" 

gerden wey 

stub 

garden wey lot 53 

tyrack lene garden wey el,d of 

cul·de·sec 

whitten 

trail 

gerdenway 1011 

whitten 

trail 

PAGE _1_ OF _3_ 

1011 powetlroed 

responsibility will be required as e condllIon or 

Private 
Inspector 

City 
Inspector 

Clly Cnsl 
Engineer 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I 

I I I 

revised 07101/01 



----

----

Private CitySIA COAORC Size Type of Improvement Location From ToII 
Sequence # Project # Inspector Inspector 

I I I 118" Waterline twilight vista sunset gardens garden way I I 

lane road 

I I I 14" waterline garden patch garden way end of I I 

lane cul·de sac 

waterline garden way whitten trail end of I II I I I ~8" 
cui-de sac 

I I I i4" waterline tyrack lane garden way end of I I 

cui-de SIC 

I I C==::J 1
8
" 

walerllne whitten trell gerden wey powel I I 

roed" 
I I 8 Sewertlne twilight vista garden wey lot 47 I I~ I , 11 " 

lane 

i I 8 Sewerllne gerden patch garden way end of cUl-de-sac I I 
=i 

II L=:J I 
lane11 " 

II I :J I I 118" Sewerline garden way whitten trail end of ex. sas I I 

8" Sewerline lyrack garden way end of cui-de sac I II I I

I

I

I

I 

III 
lane 

8" Sewerline whitten trail garden way powel road I II I I 

3D" rep garden way lot15 lot19 I II I I 

36" rcp garden way lot 19 10\55I I I I I 

rcp garden way 10155 twilight vista I I I I I36" 
lene 

I I I 1130" rep gerden way twilight vlste 10145 r--.l-- I 

18ne 

48" rcp twUlght vlste gerden way lot 49 ::::J C==::J r--.l-- I 

lane 

48" rcp tract b lwlghllghl vista bottom pond I I I I I 

City Cnst 

Engineer 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

/ 

I 

I 

I 

PAGE _2_ OF _3_ 

revised 07/01/01 



----------------1
 
I 

L=::J I I 110,677 retention pond 

w/agreement and covenent 

lot16a 

I I I I 0.509 retention pond 

w/agreement and covenent 

10123a 

L=::J I I 0.397 retention pond 

w/agreement and covenenl 

lot45a 

I I I I 0.485 retention pond 

w/agreement and covenent 

10149a 

I I I I 0.579 relention pond 

w/agreement and covenent 

lot59a 

I 
- ­

I I I LOMRF 101s46,47,49a,50 

NOTES 

paving to Include residential sidewalks to be deffered' and slgnage per drc 

~: grading certlflcallon reQulrIDrlor to ralaasa of sla 

z' waterlines Include valves,flltlngs and servlces( no waler service shall be provided to lois 14,15,16,22,23,39,44,45,48,49,57.58,59) 
4 storm drain Includes catch basins,connector pipes, manholes and outlet structures 

:. sanitary sewer lines Include manholes and servlcas(no se~er service shall be provided to lot 39) 

6 perlmeterwBIl per drb approvad perlmeter wall design 
7 wall certlflcatlon from registered anglnaer reQurled pnor to relaase of flnanclal guarantee 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

C IAGENT I OWNER 

~v~J Sc~A' L:wotS"])~ 6 ...Z~-IS-
NAME (print) PARKS&~ blcL SI!!R'o'lel!!&· date 

fi(~~<) 6 1\,. () 1:r (..,i"" j I.. I.Z: .,. "',1 t.,/ .<... 

AMAFCA " date,;JJ/V! 
_____ -daleSIGNATURE· date 

M~J(IMUM TIME ALLOWED TO CONSTRUCT
 

THE IMPROVEMENTS WITHOUT A ORB _____ "date
 

EXTENSION:
 

ELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD MEMBER APPROVALS 

C IDESIGN REVIEW COMMITIEE REVISIONS 

DATE DRCCHAIR USER DEPARTMENT AGENT 10WNERREVISION 

PAGE _3_ OF _3_ 

revised 07/01/01 


